
Lenoir-Rhyne (4-6; 4-1 SAC) -vs- Wingate (8-2; 4-0 SAC)
3/25/2026 at Wingate, N.C. (Irwin Belk Stadium)

 
 

 
 
Lenoir-Rhyne Goals: Anneleise Meyer (4); Kirra Olson (2); Jillian Daley (1); Hailey Larsen (1) 
Assists: Hannah Thomas (1); Savannah Stallings (1); Kirra Olson (1); Hailey Larsen (1) 
 
Wingate Goals: Stacy Glover (4); Julia Garvin (3); Madison Slayton (2); Evelynn Buckmaster (2); Bree Solero (2); Livy Rondeau (1) 
Assists: Julia Garvin (3); Deirdre Jones (2); Amelia Benner (2); Madison Slayton (1); Evelynn Buckmaster (1); Jamie Weber (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Irwin Belk Stadium
Penalties: Kathryn McCabe 1st/14:48; Delaney Williams 1st/07:35; Hailey Larsen 1st/02:20; Livy Rondeau 1st/00:40; Keegan Hudspeth
2nd/11:01; Kirra Olson 2nd/08:10; TEAM 2nd/03:58; Stacy Glover 2nd/03:40; Livy Rondeau 2nd/03:18; Jillian Daley 2nd/01:44; Madison
Slayton 2nd/00:01; Sophie Pavlick 3rd/01:14; Keegan Hudspeth 4th/13:02; Savannah Stallings 4th/06:19; Deirdre Jones 4th/01:32

Date: 3/25/2026
Attendance: 101

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Lenoir-Rhyne 2 2 1 3 8
Wingate 2 5 5 2 14

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Lenoir-Rhyne 4 4 6 7 21
Wingate 10 10 8 8 36

Shots On Goal
Lenoir-Rhyne 4 4 6 6 20
Wingate 7 7 8 6 28

Saves
Lenoir-Rhyne 5 2 3 4 14
Wingate 2 2 5 3 12

Turnovers
Lenoir-Rhyne 9 6 8 3 26
Wingate 6 7 5 5 23

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total

Lenoir-Rhyne
5-
10 5-7 6-7 7-9 23-33

Wingate 6-6 5-8
10-
11 3-3 24-28

Ground Balls
Lenoir-Rhyne 5 6 4 7 22
Wingate 9 6 9 4 28

Draw Controls
Lenoir-Rhyne 2 2 5 0 9
Wingate 3 5 2 5 15

Free-Position Shots
Lenoir-Rhyne 0 0 2 1 3
Wingate 1 1 0 2 4

Fouls
Lenoir-Rhyne 1 3 0 3 7
Wingate 0 1 2 2 5



Lenoir-Rhyne 8

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
D 4 Caitlyn Race 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0
A 5 Addie Hale 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
A 6 Savannah Stallings 0 1 1 3 0 3 0 0 0-1 0
D 8 Keegan Hudspeth 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 3 0
M 10 Anneleise Meyer 4 0 4 5 3 3 0 1 1-1 0
D 12 Edith Bayles 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0
D 16 Delaney Williams 0 0 0 0 8 1 1 0 0
A 20 Kirra Olson 2 1 3 4 1 4 0 0 0
A 21 Abbey Walker 0 0 0 4 1 3 3 1 0-1 0
M 24 Hailey Larsen 1 1 2 2 0 1 0 0 0
D 25 Kate Carter 0 0 0 0 2 1 2 0 0
G 28 Sally Friesen 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0

1 Hannah Thomas 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
13 Erin Young 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 4 0
14 Jessica Mikesell 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
17 Jillian Daley 1 0 1 3 0 2 0 0 0
23 Olivia Newton 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 8 4 12 21 22 26 12 9 1-3 7

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
28 Sally Friesen 60:00 14 14 L



Wingate 14

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
D 1 Krysta Churns 0 0 0 0 4 1 2 0 0
A 3 Deirdre Jones 0 2 2 4 0 3 0 2 0
D 4 Katie Field 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
M 6 Madison Slayton 2 1 3 5 3 2 0 2 0
D 13 Haley Slaven 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0
M 18 Sophie Pavlick 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 5 0
D 19 Kathryn McCabe 0 0 0 0 6 2 3 4 0
M 25 Bree Solero 2 0 2 6 2 3 1 0 0-1 0
A 26 Stacy Glover 4 0 4 6 1 1 2 1 1-2 0
D 28 Ashlyn Goforth 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 1 0
A 31 Julia Garvin 3 3 6 6 1 3 0 0 0
G 33 Saskia Aunger 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0

8 Livy Rondeau 1 0 1 3 0 2 0 0 0-1 0
9 Ema Ulinder 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
11 Evelynn Buckmaster 2 1 3 3 1 2 0 0 0
14 Amelia Benner 0 2 2 2 0 2 0 0 0
15 Haley McCourt 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
20 Lauryn Knutson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Mimi Johnson 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
29 Rylee Johnson 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
32 Jamie Weber 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0

Totals 14 10 24 36 28 23 15 15 1-4 5

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
33 Saskia Aunger 60:00 8 12 W



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By LR WU
1st 10:57 Anneleise Meyer Unassisted 1 0
1st 10:17 Anneleise Meyer Kirra Olson 2 0
1st 07:46 Evelynn Buckmaster (2) Deirdre Jones 2 1
1st 06:46 Stacy Glover (6) (UP) Evelynn Buckmaster 2 2
2nd 14:18 Evelynn Buckmaster (3) Deirdre Jones 2 3
2nd 13:18 Bree Solero (4) Julia Garvin 2 4
2nd 11:31 Hailey Larsen Hannah Thomas 3 4
2nd 10:23 Julia Garvin (3) (UP) Jamie Weber 3 5
2nd 09:34 Livy Rondeau (1) (UP) Julia Garvin 3 6
2nd 03:08 Kirra Olson (3) Hailey Larsen 4 6
2nd 00:13 Stacy Glover (7) Madison Slayton 4 7
3rd 13:41 Madison Slayton (3) Unassisted 4 8
3rd 11:43 Julia Garvin (4) Amelia Benner 4 9
3rd 10:30 Bree Solero (5) Julia Garvin 4 10
3rd 09:09 Stacy Glover (8) Unassisted 4 11
3rd 02:37 Julia Garvin (5) Amelia Benner 4 12
3rd 01:18 Jillian Daley Unassisted 5 12
4th 14:09 Madison Slayton (4) Unassisted 5 13
4th 13:15 Stacy Glover (9) Unassisted 5 14
4th 11:21 Kirra Olson Savannah Stallings 6 14
4th 02:14 Anneleise Meyer Unassisted 7 14
4th 01:02 Anneleise Meyer (UP) Unassisted 8 14

Period Time Team Player Type
1st 14:48 WU Kathryn McCabe GREEN CARD
1st 07:35 LR Delaney Williams YELLOW CARD
1st 02:20 LR Hailey Larsen GREEN CARD
1st 00:40 WU Livy Rondeau GREEN CARD
2nd 11:01 LR Keegan Hudspeth YELLOW CARD
2nd 08:10 LR Kirra Olson GREEN CARD
2nd 03:58 LR TEAM YELLOW CARD
2nd 03:40 WU Stacy Glover GREEN CARD
2nd 03:18 WU Livy Rondeau GREEN CARD
2nd 01:44 LR Jillian Daley YELLOW CARD
2nd 00:01 WU Madison Slayton GREEN CARD
3rd 01:14 WU Sophie Pavlick GREEN CARD
4th 13:02 LR Keegan Hudspeth GREEN CARD
4th 06:19 LR Savannah Stallings GREEN CARD
4th 01:32 WU Deirdre Jones GREEN CARD



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 LR Sally Friesen at goalie for LR.
15:00 WU Saskia Aunger at goalie for WU.
-- LR Draw control by LR Keegan Hudspeth.
-- WU Green card on WU Kathryn McCabe.
14:38 LR Turnover by LR Anneleise Meyer (caused by Haley Slaven).
14:31 WU Ground ball pickup by WU Haley Slaven.
14:29 WU Clear attempt by WU good.
14:13 WU Turnover by WU Julia Garvin.
14:11 LR Ground ball pickup by LR Addie Hale.
14:09 LR Clear attempt by LR good.
12:51 LR Shot by LR Jillian Daley, SAVE Saskia Aunger.
12:42 WU Clear attempt by WU good.
11:40 WU Turnover by WU Amelia Benner (caused by Edith Bayles).
11:33 LR Ground ball pickup by LR Edith Bayles.
11:32 LR Clear attempt by LR good.
10:57 LR GOAL by LR Anneleise Meyer (FIRST GOAL).

Lenoir-Rhyne 1, Wingate 0
-- LR Draw control by LR Anneleise Meyer.
10:17 LR GOAL by LR Anneleise Meyer, Assist by Kirra Olson.

Lenoir-Rhyne 2, Wingate 0
-- WU Draw control by WU Kathryn McCabe.
09:51 WU Turnover by WU Kathryn McCabe (caused by Keegan Hudspeth).
09:41 LR Clear attempt by LR failed.
09:37 LR Turnover by LR Savannah Stallings (caused by Kathryn McCabe).
09:34 WU Ground ball pickup by WU Kathryn McCabe.
09:12 WU Shot by WU Amelia Benner HIGH.
08:49 WU Turnover by WU Livy Rondeau (caused by Edith Bayles).
08:37 LR Ground ball pickup by LR Anneleise Meyer.
08:32 LR Clear attempt by LR good.
08:30 LR Shot by LR Savannah Stallings, SAVE Saskia Aunger.
08:30 WU Timeout by WU.
08:28 WU Clear attempt by WU good.
07:46 WU GOAL by WU Evelynn Buckmaster, Assist by Deirdre Jones, goal number 2 for season.

Lenoir-Rhyne 2, Wingate 1
-- WU Draw control by WU Stacy Glover.
-- LR Yellow card on LR Delaney Williams.
07:17 WU Shot by WU Livy Rondeau, SAVE Sally Friesen.
07:15 WU Ground ball pickup by WU Julia Garvin.
06:46 WU GOAL by WU Stacy Glover (MAN-UP), Assist by Evelynn Buckmaster, goal number 6 for season.

Lenoir-Rhyne 2, Wingate 2
-- WU Draw control by WU Sophie Pavlick.
06:14 WU Shot by WU Madison Slayton, SAVE Sally Friesen.
06:12 LR Clear attempt by LR failed.
05:55 LR Turnover by LR Abbey Walker (caused by Krysta Churns).
05:53 WU Ground ball pickup by WU Krysta Churns.
05:49 WU Shot by WU Amelia Benner, SAVE Sally Friesen.
05:42 WU Clear attempt by WU good.
04:56 LR Turnover by LR Kirra Olson (caused by Ashlyn Goforth).
04:53 WU Ground ball pickup by WU Ashlyn Goforth.
04:52 WU Clear attempt by WU good.
04:40 WU Turnover by WU Deirdre Jones.
04:27 LR Ground ball pickup by LR Delaney Williams.
04:25 LR Clear attempt by LR failed.
04:24 LR Turnover by LR Delaney Williams (caused by Bree Solero).
04:10 WU Shot by WU Deirdre Jones WIDE RIGHT.
04:07 WU Shot by WU Julia Garvin, SAVE Sally Friesen.
04:03 LR Clear attempt by LR failed.
03:53 LR Turnover by LR Hannah Thomas (caused by Stacy Glover).



03:46 WU Ground ball pickup by WU Stacy Glover.
03:14 WU Turnover by WU Evelynn Buckmaster.
03:11 LR Ground ball pickup by LR Delaney Williams.
03:10 LR Clear attempt by LR good.
02:17 LR Turnover by LR Abbey Walker.
02:12 WU Ground ball pickup by WU Madison Slayton.
-- LR Green card on LR Hailey Larsen.
02:02 WU Clear attempt by WU good.
01:45 WU Shot by WU Bree Solero, SAVE Sally Friesen.
01:40 LR Clear attempt by LR failed.
01:23 LR Turnover by LR Olivia Newton (caused by Stacy Glover).
-- LR Foul on LR.
00:48 WU Free position attempt for WU.
00:36 WU Shot by WU Bree Solero BLOCKED {free position shot}.
00:36 WU Ground ball pickup by WU Mimi Johnson.
-- WU Green card on WU Livy Rondeau.
00:39 LR Clear attempt by LR good.
00:39 LR Turnover by LR Anneleise Meyer (caused by Haley Slaven).
00:39 WU Ground ball pickup by WU Kathryn McCabe.
15:00 0
14:58 WU Clear attempt by WU good.
14:18 WU GOAL by WU Evelynn Buckmaster, Assist by Deirdre Jones, goal number 3 for season.

Lenoir-Rhyne 2, Wingate 3
-- WU Draw control by WU Sophie Pavlick.
13:38 WU Shot by WU Deirdre Jones WIDE RIGHT.
13:18 WU GOAL by WU Bree Solero, Assist by Julia Garvin, goal number 4 for season.

Lenoir-Rhyne 2, Wingate 4
-- WU Draw control by WU Madison Slayton.
13:05 WU Turnover by WU Madison Slayton (caused by Keegan Hudspeth).
12:57 LR Ground ball pickup by LR Delaney Williams.
12:55 LR Clear attempt by LR good.
11:31 LR GOAL by LR Hailey Larsen, Assist by Hannah Thomas.

Lenoir-Rhyne 3, Wingate 4
-- WU Draw control by WU Kathryn McCabe.
-- LR Foul on LR.
-- LR Yellow card on LR Keegan Hudspeth.
11:00 WU Free position attempt for WU.
11:00 WU Shot by WU Stacy Glover HIGH {free position shot}.
10:23 WU GOAL by WU Julia Garvin (MAN-UP), Assist by Jamie Weber, goal number 3 for season.

Lenoir-Rhyne 3, Wingate 5
-- WU Draw control by WU Deirdre Jones.
09:34 WU GOAL by WU Livy Rondeau (MAN-UP), Assist by Julia Garvin, goal number 1 for season.

Lenoir-Rhyne 3, Wingate 6
-- LR Draw control by LR Erin Young.
09:27 LR Clear attempt by LR failed.
09:08 LR Turnover by LR Anneleise Meyer (caused by Krysta Churns).
09:04 WU Ground ball pickup by WU Kathryn McCabe.
08:53 WU Clear attempt by WU failed.
08:53 WU Turnover by WU Deirdre Jones.
08:50 LR Ground ball pickup by LR Delaney Williams.
08:48 LR Timeout by LR.
08:47 LR Clear attempt by LR good.
08:19 LR Turnover by LR Kirra Olson.
08:15 WU Ground ball pickup by WU Saskia Aunger.
-- LR Foul on LR.
-- LR Green card on LR Kirra Olson.
08:09 WU Clear attempt by WU good.
-- LR Foul on LR.
07:30 WU Free position attempt for WU.
07:12 WU Shot by WU Stacy Glover HIT POST.
06:20 WU Shot by WU Julia Garvin, SAVE Sally Friesen.



06:16 LR Clear attempt by LR good.
05:29 LR Turnover by LR Hailey Larsen.
05:27 WU Ground ball pickup by WU Bree Solero.
05:26 WU Clear attempt by WU failed.
05:23 WU Turnover by WU Bree Solero.
05:20 LR Ground ball pickup by LR Delaney Williams.
04:30 LR Shot by LR Kirra Olson, SAVE Saskia Aunger.
04:28 WU Ground ball pickup by WU Kathryn McCabe.
04:26 WU Clear attempt by WU good.
04:05 WU Turnover by WU Bree Solero.
04:03 LR Ground ball pickup by LR Delaney Williams.
-- LR Yellow card on LR TEAM.
03:55 LR Turnover by LR.
03:55 LR Clear attempt by LR failed.
03:40 WU Turnover by WU Julia Garvin (caused by Kate Carter).
03:34 LR Ground ball pickup by LR Kate Carter.
-- WU Green card on WU Stacy Glover.
03:34 LR Clear attempt by LR good.
-- WU Green card on WU Livy Rondeau.
03:08 LR GOAL by LR Kirra Olson, Assist by Hailey Larsen, goal number 3 for season.

Lenoir-Rhyne 4, Wingate 6
-- WU Draw control by WU Sophie Pavlick.
02:54 WU Turnover by WU Katie Field (caused by Abbey Walker).
02:51 LR Ground ball pickup by LR Delaney Williams.
02:44 LR Turnover by LR Savannah Stallings (caused by Ashlyn Goforth).
02:38 WU Clear attempt by WU failed.
02:22 WU Turnover by WU Krysta Churns (caused by Abbey Walker).
01:55 LR Shot by LR Jillian Daley, SAVE Saskia Aunger.
01:52 WU Ground ball pickup by WU Kathryn McCabe.
-- LR Yellow card on LR Jillian Daley.
01:46 WU Clear attempt by WU good.
01:37 WU Shot by WU Evelynn Buckmaster, SAVE Sally Friesen.
01:33 LR Clear attempt by LR good.
00:48 LR Turnover by LR Kirra Olson (caused by Haley McCourt).
00:43 WU Ground ball pickup by WU Saskia Aunger.
00:37 WU Clear attempt by WU good.
00:13 WU GOAL by WU Stacy Glover, Assist by Madison Slayton, goal number 7 for season.

Lenoir-Rhyne 4, Wingate 7
-- LR Draw control by LR Erin Young.
-- WU Foul on WU.
-- WU Green card on WU Madison Slayton.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
-- LR Draw control by LR Erin Young.
14:08 LR Turnover by LR Savannah Stallings.
13:59 WU Ground ball pickup by WU Krysta Churns.
13:58 WU Clear attempt by WU good.
13:41 WU GOAL by WU Madison Slayton, goal number 3 for season.

Lenoir-Rhyne 4, Wingate 8
-- WU Draw control by WU Madison Slayton.
13:10 WU Turnover by WU Bree Solero (caused by Caitlyn Race).
13:02 LR Ground ball pickup by LR Keegan Hudspeth.
12:57 LR Clear attempt by LR good.
12:47 LR Shot by LR Hailey Larsen, SAVE Saskia Aunger.
12:45 WU Ground ball pickup by WU Madison Slayton.
12:42 WU Clear attempt by WU good.
11:43 WU GOAL by WU Julia Garvin, Assist by Amelia Benner, goal number 4 for season.

Lenoir-Rhyne 4, Wingate 9
-- LR Draw control by LR Keegan Hudspeth.
11:36 LR Turnover by LR Keegan Hudspeth.
11:34 WU Ground ball pickup by WU Krysta Churns.
11:32 WU Clear attempt by WU good.



11:12 WU Shot by WU Bree Solero, SAVE Sally Friesen.
11:07 LR Clear attempt by LR failed.
10:58 LR Turnover by LR Kate Carter.
10:54 WU Ground ball pickup by WU Haley McCourt.
10:53 WU Clear attempt by WU good.
10:30 WU GOAL by WU Bree Solero, Assist by Julia Garvin, goal number 5 for season.

Lenoir-Rhyne 4, Wingate 10
10:30 LR Timeout by LR.
-- LR Draw control by LR Abbey Walker.
10:00 LR Turnover by LR Jillian Daley.
09:57 WU Ground ball pickup by WU Madison Slayton.
09:56 WU Clear attempt by WU good.
09:09 WU GOAL by WU Stacy Glover, goal number 8 for season.

Lenoir-Rhyne 4, Wingate 11
-- WU Draw control by WU Kathryn McCabe.
08:44 WU Turnover by WU Livy Rondeau.
08:41 LR Ground ball pickup by LR Anneleise Meyer.
08:40 LR Clear attempt by LR good.
-- WU Foul on WU.
08:13 LR Free position attempt for LR.
08:13 LR Shot by LR Abbey Walker, SAVE Saskia Aunger {free position shot}.
08:06 WU Ground ball pickup by WU Katie Field.
07:44 WU Clear attempt by WU good.
07:06 WU Turnover by WU Madison Slayton.
07:01 LR Clear attempt by LR good.
06:35 LR Turnover by LR Jessica Mikesell.
06:27 WU Clear attempt by WU good.
05:51 WU Shot by WU Bree Solero, SAVE Sally Friesen.
05:42 LR Clear attempt by LR good.
05:30 LR Turnover by LR Addie Hale.
05:27 WU Clear attempt by WU failed.
05:16 WU Turnover by WU Kathryn McCabe (caused by Abbey Walker).
05:12 LR Ground ball pickup by LR Abbey Walker.
05:10 LR Turnover by LR Abbey Walker (caused by Kathryn McCabe).
05:08 WU Ground ball pickup by WU Kathryn McCabe.
05:06 WU Timeout by WU.
04:58 WU Clear attempt by WU good.
04:13 WU Turnover by WU Stacy Glover (caused by Delaney Williams).
04:09 LR Ground ball pickup by LR Delaney Williams.
04:08 LR Clear attempt by LR good.
03:23 LR Shot by LR Kirra Olson, SAVE Saskia Aunger.
03:08 WU Clear attempt by WU good.
02:37 WU GOAL by WU Julia Garvin, Assist by Amelia Benner, goal number 5 for season.

Lenoir-Rhyne 4, Wingate 12
-- LR Draw control by LR Erin Young.
02:33 LR Turnover by LR Erin Young (caused by Sophie Pavlick).
02:31 WU Ground ball pickup by WU Sophie Pavlick.
01:47 WU Shot by WU Madison Slayton, SAVE Sally Friesen.
01:43 LR Clear attempt by LR good.
01:18 LR GOAL by LR Jillian Daley.

Lenoir-Rhyne 5, Wingate 12
-- LR Draw control by LR Keegan Hudspeth.
-- WU Green card on WU Sophie Pavlick.
-- WU Foul on WU.
00:43 LR Free position attempt for LR.
00:40 LR Shot by LR Savannah Stallings, SAVE Saskia Aunger {free position shot}.
00:17 LR Shot by LR Savannah Stallings, SAVE Saskia Aunger.
00:15 WU Ground ball pickup by WU Bree Solero.
00:11 WU Clear attempt by WU good.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
14:41 WU Shot by WU Deirdre Jones HIGH.



14:09 WU GOAL by WU Madison Slayton, goal number 4 for season.
Lenoir-Rhyne 5, Wingate 13

-- WU Draw control by WU Kathryn McCabe.
-- LR Foul on LR.
13:30 WU Free position attempt for WU.
13:15 WU GOAL by WU Stacy Glover (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number 9 for season.

Lenoir-Rhyne 5, Wingate 14
-- WU Draw control by WU Ashlyn Goforth.
-- LR Foul on LR.
-- LR Green card on LR Keegan Hudspeth.
-- LR Foul on LR.
12:44 WU Free position attempt for WU.
12:34 WU Shot by WU Livy Rondeau, SAVE Sally Friesen {free position shot}.
12:21 LR Ground ball pickup by LR Caitlyn Race.
12:19 LR Clear attempt by LR failed.
12:03 LR Turnover by LR Sally Friesen.
12:01 WU Ground ball pickup by WU Evelynn Buckmaster.
11:53 WU Timeout by WU.
11:37 WU Turnover by WU Deirdre Jones (caused by Kate Carter).
11:31 LR Ground ball pickup by LR Kate Carter.
11:30 LR Clear attempt by LR good.
11:21 LR GOAL by LR Kirra Olson, Assist by Savannah Stallings.

Lenoir-Rhyne 6, Wingate 14
-- WU Draw control by WU Sophie Pavlick.
10:31 WU Shot by WU Rylee Johnson, SAVE Sally Friesen.
10:23 LR Clear attempt by LR good.
10:02 LR Shot by LR Abbey Walker, SAVE Saskia Aunger.
09:56 WU Clear attempt by WU good.
09:42 WU Turnover by WU Rylee Johnson.
09:40 LR Ground ball pickup by LR Caitlyn Race.
09:39 LR Clear attempt by LR good.
08:49 LR Shot by LR Anneleise Meyer, SAVE Saskia Aunger.
08:47 WU Ground ball pickup by WU Jamie Weber.
08:36 WU Clear attempt by WU good.
07:21 WU Shot by WU Deirdre Jones, SAVE Sally Friesen.
07:19 LR Ground ball pickup by LR Edith Bayles.
07:06 LR Clear attempt by LR good.
06:35 LR Turnover by LR Jillian Daley (caused by Kathryn McCabe).
06:30 WU Ground ball pickup by WU Krysta Churns.
06:18 WU Ground ball pickup by WU Ema Ulinder.
-- LR Green card on LR Savannah Stallings.
05:38 WU Turnover by WU Evelynn Buckmaster (caused by Caitlyn Race).
05:33 LR Ground ball pickup by LR Sally Friesen.
05:27 LR Clear attempt by LR failed.
05:12 LR Turnover by LR Kirra Olson (caused by Haley Slaven).
05:04 WU Clear attempt by WU good.
04:33 WU Shot by WU Madison Slayton WIDE LEFT.
03:38 WU Turnover by WU Julia Garvin.
03:35 LR Ground ball pickup by LR Anneleise Meyer.
03:34 LR Clear attempt by LR good.
02:55 LR Shot by LR Abbey Walker HIGH.
-- WU Foul on WU.
02:22 LR Free position attempt for LR.
02:14 LR GOAL by LR Anneleise Meyer (FPGOAL) {free position shot}.

Lenoir-Rhyne 7, Wingate 14
-- WU Draw control by WU Deirdre Jones.
01:44 WU Shot by WU Julia Garvin, SAVE Sally Friesen.
-- WU Foul on WU.
-- WU Green card on WU Deirdre Jones.
01:31 LR Clear attempt by LR good.
01:02 LR GOAL by LR Anneleise Meyer (MAN-UP).



Lenoir-Rhyne 8, Wingate 14
-- WU Draw control by WU Sophie Pavlick.
00:20 WU Turnover by WU Amelia Benner.
00:17 LR Ground ball pickup by LR Kirra Olson.
00:13 LR Clear attempt by LR good.
00:04 LR Shot by LR Abbey Walker, SAVE Saskia Aunger.
00:00 0 End-of-period.


